Precautionary Boil Water Advisory for Shadow Ridge communal well water users in Greely now lifted

SHARE THIS
ADVERTISEMENTS


Ottawa Public Health (OPH) has lifted the precautionary boil water advisory affecting approximately 229 users of the Shadow Ridge communal well water system in Greely. Water sample results indicate the water is safe for human consumption and other household purposes.

Residents are advised to run the cold water tap for one minute upon first use. Residents affected by this precautionary boil water advisory do not need to get their water tested.

Additional information on what to do after a boil water advisory is lifted is available atOttawaPublicHealth.ca, by calling 3-1-1 or OPH at 613-580-6744 (TTY: 613-580-9656). You can also connect with OPH on Facebook and Twitter (@OttawaHealth).


OttawaStart Staff

feedback@ottawastart.com

SHARE THIS

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

Stay in the know!

Stay in the know!

Subscribe to the OttawaStart.com email digest for updates on local info & events. We promise to respect your time and your inbox!

You have successfully subscribed, thank you!